## ERRATA

Page 4, paragraph 4- Third book should be titled Socialism and Private Enterprise in Equatorial Asia.

Page 5, paragraph 1, line 18- Should be in particular it (Political Leader-ship in Africa) paints Kwame Nkrumah...'

line 26- Should be 'present dictatorship in Ghana...'

Omit the last line of this page ('Communism is...')

Page 6- Omit the last line of this page (TARY AND...)

Page 8, paragraph 1, line 8- Insert after the quote 'At the same time, Belmont said Hoover couldn't even train researchers as it "just can't afford to."